

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26142/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in CWP No. 19165/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARJOT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State of Punjab
is seeking time to find out as to whether the
respondent can be adjusted in some suitable post.

Despite the passage of almost two years the learned

counsel for the State still has not been getting

-2-

instructions one way or the other.

He prays for an

adjournment. We grant two months' time subject to

payment of Rs.10,000/- as cost to be paid to the

petitioner in person by way of bank draft sent to his

address.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER