

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.7 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26142/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in CWP No.
19165/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

HARJOT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief
and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 04/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.K.Verma,Adv.
Mr.Harish Chandra Pant,Adv.
For Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj ,Adv

Mr.Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr.R.K.Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed on record a
xerox copy of the certificate dated 02.09.2010 issued by the
Head Master Govt. Middle School, Jallapur Khera, (Amritsar) to
2

the effect that the petitioner was still working on the post
on which he was selected for, that is of an Arts and Craft
Teacher.

Copy of the aforesaid certificate has been shown to
Mr.Kuldip Singh, learned counsel for the State, who may get
instructions from the concerned Department.

Put up after the vacations.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER